
2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Date Match # Match Broadcast Time/Score MVP 1 MVP 2 MVP 3

October 6 1 Team Nootsara vs. Team Valentin-Anderson ESPN+ Team Nootsara, 75-63 Claire Chaussee Nootsara Tomkom Nia Reed

October 6 2 Team De La Cruz vs. Team Edmond ESPN+ Team Edmond, 77-73 Alli Linnehan Bethania De La Cruz Leah Edmond

October 8 3 Team Edmond vs. Team Valentin-Anderson ESPN+ Team Edmond, 75-58 Leah Edmond Sydney Hilley Danielle Hart

October 8 4 Team Nootsara vs. Team De La Cruz ESPNU Team Nootsara, 70-69 Willow Johnson Ali Bastianelli Nootsara Tomkom

October 9 5 Team Edmond vs. Team Nootsara ESPNU Team Edmond, 75-44 Morgan Hentz Leah Edmond Sydney Hilley

October 9 6 Team Valentin-Anderson vs. Team De La Cruz ESPNU Team De La Cruz, 74-72 (GS) Bethania De La Cruz Kaz Brown Kayla Caffey

October 13 7 Team Hentz vs. Team Linnehan ESPN+ Team Hentz, 76-51 Bethania De La Cruz Morgan Hentz Taylor Bruns Tegenrot

October 13 8 Team Edmond vs. Team Hilley ESPN+ Team Hilley, 74-62 Claire Chaussee Yossiana Pressley Sydney Hilley

October 15 9 Team Hilley vs. Team Linnehan ESPN+ Team Hilley, 75-53 Claire Chaussee Sydney Hilley Kayla Caffey

October 15 10 Team Hentz vs. Team Edmond ESPN+ Team Hentz, 73-64 Brooke Nuneviller Morgan Hentz Bethania De La Cruz

October 16 11 Team Hilley vs. Team Hentz ESPN+ Team Hentz, 78-55 Saskia Hippe Bethania De La Cruz Morgan Hentz

October 16 12 Team Linnehan vs. Team Edmond ESPNU Team Edmond, 69-63 Molly McCage Deja McClendon Leah Edmond

October 20 13 Team Hilley vs. Team Hentz ESPN+ Team Hentz, 75-55 Nootsara Tomkom Lindsey Vander Weide Molly McCage

October 20 14 Team Edmond vs. Team Rosenthal ESPN+ Team Edmond, 71-68 Tori Dixon Saskia Hippe Claire Chaussee

October 22 15 Team Rosenthal vs. Team Hentz ESPNU Team Hentz, 73-60 Molly McCage Alli Linnehan Morgan Hentz

October 22 16 Team Hilley vs. Team Edmond ESPNU Team Edmond, 72-60 Leah Edmond Tori Dixon Natalia Valentin-Anderson

October 23 17 Team Rosenthal vs. Team Hilley ESPN+ Team Hilley, 72-59 Willow Johnson Karis Watson Sydney Hilley

October 23 18 Team Hentz vs. Team Edmond ESPNU Team Hentz, 75-47 Molly McCage Alli Linnehan Nootsara Tomkom

October 27 19 Team Linnehan vs. Team Hentz ESPN+ Team Linnehan, 71-68 Alli Linnehan Willow Johnson Molly McCage

October 27 20 Team Edmond vs. Team Hilley ESPN+ Team Edmond, 73-71 Claire Chaussee Leah Edmond Lindsey Vander Weide

October 29 21 Team Hilley vs. Team Hentz ESPN+ Team Hentz, 79-68 Brooke Nuneviller Bethania De La Cruz Alisha Childress

October 29 22 Team Linnehan vs. Team Edmond ESPNU Team Linnehan, 75-64 Willow Johnson Nootsara Tomkom Alli Linnehan

October 30 23 Team Hilley vs. Team Linnehan ESPN+ Team Hilley, 71-66 Yossiana Pressley Alli Linnehan Nicole Edelman-Cagliari

October 30 24 Team Hentz vs. Team Edmond ESPNU Team Edmond, 70-63 Leah Edmond Kaz Brown Natalia Valentin-Anderson

November 3 25 Team Hentz vs. Team Linnehan ESPN+ Team Linnehan, 81-72 Alli Linnehan Molly McCage Willow Johnson

November 3 26 Team Edmond vs. Team Nuneviller ESPN+ Team Edmond, 61-60 Natalia Valentin-Anderson Leah Edmond Lindsey Vander Weide

November 5 27 Team Nuneviller vs. Team Linnehan ESPN+ Team Nuneviller, 75-63 Brooke Nuneviller Bethania De La Cruz Molly McCage

November 5 28 Team Hentz vs. Team Edmond ESPNU Team Edmond, 69-57 Natalia Valentin-Anderson Kaz Brown Leah Edmond

November 6 29 Team Nuneviller vs. Team Hentz ESPN+ 7 p.m. ET

November 6 30 Team Linnehan vs. Team Edmond ESPNU 9:30 p.m. ET



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL LEADERBOARD

RANK CHANGE NAME TOTAL POINTS WIN POINTS STAT POINTS MVP POINTS

1 0 Leah Edmond 3,944 1,560 2,024 360

2 0 Alli Linnehan 3,650 1,580 1,750 320

3 1 Brooke Nuneviller 3,194 1,200 1,814 180

4 -1 Morgan Hentz 3,193 1,840 1,173 180

5 2 Natalia Valentin-Anderson 2,973 1,420 1,393 160

6 2 Bethania De La Cruz 2,927 1,280 1,347 300

7 -1 Sydney Hilley 2,877 1,360 1,377 140

8 1 Lindsey Vander Weide 2,869 1,780 1,009 80

9 -4 Molly McCage 2,847 1,540 1,027 280

10 0 Claire Chaussee 2,800 980 1,560 260

11 0 Génesis Collazo 2,715 1,780 935 0

12 0 Nootsara Tomkom 2,475 1,360 935 180

13 1 Jenna Rosenthal 2,384 1,480 904 0

14 -1 Willow Johnson 2,257 980 1,037 240

15 1 Saskia Hippe 2,164 1,300 764 100

16 -1 Nomaris Vélez Agosto 2,146 1,100 1,046 0

17 0 Tori Dixon 2,094 1,120 874 100

18 1 Yossiana Pressley 2,043 1,000 943 100

19 3 Kendall White 2,033 1,060 973 0

20 0 Aury Cruz 2,009 1,080 929 0

21 -3 Alisha Childress 1,952 1,000 932 20

22 -1 Danielle Hart 1,927 1,460 447 20

23 4 Kaz Brown 1,925 960 845 120

24 -1 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot 1,916 1,480 416 20

25 1 Amanda Benson 1,907 1,040 867 0

26 -2 Ali Bastianelli 1,877 1,180 657 40

27 -2 Emma Willis 1,800 1,440 360 0

28 0 Karis Watson 1,737 1,540 157 40

29 3 Lindsay Stalzer 1,552 1,420 132 0

30 1 Sassá Gonzaga 1,548 1,320 228 0

31 -2 Deja McClendon 1,507 1,260 207 40

32 1 Kayla Caffey 1,505 1,020 445 40

33 -3 Erin Fairs 1,473 1,080 393 0

34 0 Nia Reed 1,429 1,180 229 20

35 0 Ray Santos 1,421 1,420 1 0

36 1 Shelly Fanning 1,381 1,060 321 0

37 3 Nicole Edelman-Cagliari 1,303 1,080 203 20

38 0 Marin Grote 1,286 1,220 66 0

39 -3 Katie Lukes 1,263 1,020 243 0

40 -1 Symone Abbott 1,168 1,120 48 0

41 0 Gabby Blossom 1,045 960 85 0

42 0 Blake Mohler 1,021 960 61 0

43 0 Nia Parker-Robinson 862 860 2 0

44 0 Maria Schlegel 861 760 101 0

45 0 Anota Adekunle 236 220 16 0



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL LEADERBOARD POINTS BY WEEK

NAME WEEK ONE WEEK TWO WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE TOTAL POINTS

Abbott, Symone 220 36 508 280 124 1,168

Adekunle, Anota 236 0 0 0 0 236

Bastianelli, Ali 475 80 773 418 131 1,877

Benson, Amanda 248 495 494 367 303 1,907

Blossom, Gabby 225 212 180 295 133 1,045

Brown, Kaz 279 215 395 599 437 1,925

Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 492 260 545 375 244 1,916

Caffey, Kayla 407 449 209 192 248 1,505

Chaussee, Claire 578 819 420 640 343 2,800

Childress, Alisha 485 452 359 476 180 1,952

Collazo, Génesis 745 316 743 482 429 2,715

Cruz, Aury 439 634 416 243 277 2,009

De La Cruz, Bethania 729 1,145 120 547 386 2,927

Dixon, Tori 242 539 572 423 318 2,094

Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 317 320 140 284 242 1,303

Edmond, Leah 1,028 709 877 792 538 3,944

Fairs, Erin 223 215 280 592 163 1,473

Fanning, Shelly 90 412 146 391 342 1,381

Gonzaga, Sassá 309 334 355 270 280 1,548

Grote, Marin 286 220 280 310 190 1,286

Hart, Danielle 817 382 268 280 180 1,927

Hentz, Morgan 881 835 701 502 274 3,193

Hilley, Sydney 880 586 529 491 391 2,877

Hippe, Saskia 321 803 517 330 193 2,164

Johnson, Willow 590 221 360 708 378 2,257

Linnehan, Alli 923 155 1,053 1,010 509 3,650

Lukes, Katie 86 494 160 343 180 1,263

McCage, Molly 374 574 944 547 408 2,847

McClendon, Deja 500 329 389 187 102 1,507

Mohler, Blake 80 28 500 327 86 1,021

Nuneviller, Brooke 364 941 583 755 551 3,194

Parker-Robinson, Nia 83 226 113 360 80 862

Pressley, Yossiana 359 611 230 538 305 2,043

Reed, Nia 433 308 228 180 280 1,429

Rosenthal, Jenna 675 748 261 362 338 2,384

Santos, Ray 92 505 280 264 280 1,421

Schlegel, Maria 98 124 180 279 180 861

Stalzer, Lindsay 360 500 86 383 223 1,552

Tomkom, Nootsara 579 145 750 632 369 2,475

Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 400 860 545 523 645 2,973

Vander Weide, Lindsey 481 500 854 524 510 2,869

Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 414 425 371 632 304 2,146

Watson, Karis 274 500 300 387 276 1,737

White, Kendall 500 258 378 462 435 2,033

Willis, Emma 500 580 313 318 89 1,800



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL SEASON STATISTICS

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 Edmond, Leah 42 208 4.95 60 484 .310 8 0.19 0 5 0.12 10 345 17 .470 136 3.24 25 0.60 0 0.00 3,944

2 Linnehan, Alli 42 155 3.69 34 472 .260 9 0.21 0 6 0.14 6 232 10 .490 111 2.64 22 0.52 0 0.00 3,650

3 Nuneviller, Brooke 43 162 3.77 32 440 .300 7 0.16 2 7 0.16 13 265 5 .550 140 3.26 3 0.07 0 0.00 3,194

4 Hentz, Morgan 42 0 0.00 0 1 .000 42 1.00 1 0 0.00 0 155 4 .650 204 4.86 0 0.00 0 0.00 3,193

5 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 43 21 0.49 3 47 .380 500 11.63 8 12 0.28 13 2 0 .000 147 3.42 10 0.23 0 0.00 2,973

6 Hilley, Sydney 42 28 0.67 4 78 .310 509 12.12 6 11 0.26 6 4 0 .000 103 2.45 15 0.36 0 0.00 2,877

7 Vander Weide, Lindsey 35 97 2.77 32 312 .210 5 0.14 0 7 0.20 6 267 14 .520 67 1.91 10 0.29 0 0.00 2,869

8 McCage, Molly 41 118 2.88 21 227 .430 3 0.07 0 3 0.07 16 6 0 .500 30 0.73 19 0.46 17 0.41 2,847

9 De La Cruz, Bethania 31 154 4.97 37 356 .330 7 0.23 3 14 0.45 11 242 9 .520 74 2.39 6 0.19 0 0.00 2,807

10 Chaussee, Claire 41 209 5.10 65 592 .240 4 0.10 1 5 0.12 32 344 12 .530 100 2.44 14 0.34 0 0.00 2,800

11 Collazo, Génesis 41 69 1.68 30 234 .170 4 0.10 1 4 0.10 5 2 0 .500 98 2.39 21 0.51 0 0.00 2,715

12 Tomkom, Nootsara 40 6 0.15 1 28 .180 401 10.03 9 4 0.10 10 4 2 .000 124 3.10 4 0.10 0 0.00 2,475

13 Rosenthal, Jenna 41 84 2.05 17 197 .340 2 0.05 1 5 0.12 6 16 1 .440 40 0.98 17 0.41 18 0.44 2,384

14 Johnson, Willow 43 172 4.00 67 446 .240 2 0.05 1 3 0.07 18 1 0 1.000 87 2.02 16 0.37 0 0.00 2,257

15 Hippe, Saskia 39 119 3.05 57 350 .180 6 0.15 1 6 0.15 20 1 0 1.000 92 2.36 11 0.28 0 0.00 2,164

16 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 43 0 0.00 0 0 .000 41 0.95 0 0 0.00 0 207 7 .570 175 4.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 2,146

17 Dixon, Tori 43 64 1.49 13 152 .340 7 0.16 1 2 0.05 5 11 0 .450 33 0.77 27 0.63 20 0.47 2,094

18 Pressley, Yossiana 38 116 3.05 49 313 .210 1 0.03 2 5 0.13 9 134 7 .370 98 2.58 13 0.34 0 0.00 2,043

19 White, Kendall 42 0 0.00 0 0 .000 38 0.90 0 0 0.00 0 229 11 .550 163 3.88 0 0.00 0 0.00 2,033

20 Cruz, Aury 37 67 1.81 31 228 .160 8 0.22 2 5 0.14 9 211 4 .570 107 2.89 5 0.14 0 0.00 2,009

21 Childress, Alisha 39 15 0.38 4 47 .230 424 10.87 15 5 0.13 7 0 0 .000 99 2.54 10 0.26 0 0.00 1,952

22 Hart, Danielle 18 37 2.06 10 95 .280 3 0.17 0 3 0.17 7 7 0 .570 16 0.89 16 0.89 14 0.78 1,927

23 Brown, Kaz 40 85 2.13 25 193 .310 3 0.08 1 2 0.05 5 7 1 .430 12 0.30 33 0.83 21 0.53 1,925

24 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 38 13 0.34 3 37 .270 128 3.37 1 2 0.05 3 0 0 .000 36 0.95 5 0.13 0 0.00 1,916

25 Benson, Amanda 43 0 0.00 0 0 .000 29 0.67 0 0 0.00 0 217 9 .630 136 3.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,907

26 Bastianelli, Ali 42 68 1.62 20 169 .280 5 0.12 0 6 0.14 18 9 0 .330 16 0.38 23 0.55 29 0.69 1,877

27 Willis, Emma 30 45 1.50 13 106 .300 3 0.10 0 2 0.07 7 6 1 .330 19 0.63 5 0.17 19 0.63 1,800

28 Watson, Karis 24 33 1.38 12 76 .280 4 0.17 0 2 0.08 10 6 2 .170 10 0.42 4 0.17 11 0.46 1,737

29 Stalzer, Lindsay 12 13 1.08 4 67 .130 1 0.08 0 0 0.00 3 24 2 .540 17 1.42 1 0.08 0 0.00 1,552

30 Gonzaga, Sassá 15 2 0.13 2 15 .000 3 0.20 0 0 0.00 0 47 1 .530 39 2.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,548

31 McClendon, Deja 15 14 0.93 10 62 .060 1 0.07 1 0 0.00 2 56 2 .480 40 2.67 1 0.07 0 0.00 1,507

32 Caffey, Kayla 27 48 1.78 15 91 .360 2 0.07 0 0 0.00 12 5 2 .000 11 0.41 24 0.89 8 0.30 1,505

33 Fairs, Erin 25 35 1.40 18 110 .150 6 0.24 0 3 0.12 7 165 12 .420 59 2.36 6 0.24 0 0.00 1,473

34 Reed, Nia 15 30 2.00 21 125 .070 2 0.13 0 1 0.07 0 0 0 .000 31 2.07 6 0.40 0 0.00 1,429

35 Santos, Ray 14 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 0.07 2 0 0 .000 1 0.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,421

36 Fanning, Shelly 28 31 1.11 9 70 .310 4 0.14 0 6 0.21 7 3 2 .000 21 0.75 5 0.18 10 0.36 1,381

37 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 15 2 0.13 1 14 .070 22 1.47 1 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 29 1.93 5 0.33 0 0.00 1,303

38 Grote, Marin 8 9 1.13 3 21 .290 0 0.00 0 4 0.50 6 0 0 .000 0 0.00 2 0.25 3 0.38 1,286

39 Lukes, Katie 27 62 2.30 42 223 .090 5 0.19 0 0 0.00 8 182 6 .450 30 1.11 6 0.22 0 0.00 1,263

40 Abbott, Symone 7 10 1.43 7 37 .080 0 0.00 0 2 0.29 2 6 0 .330 8 1.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,168

41 Blossom, Gabby 19 0 0.00 0 1 .000 28 1.47 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 15 0.79 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,045

42 Mohler, Blake 10 5 0.50 6 23 -.040 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 .500 7 0.70 5 0.50 2 0.20 941

43 Parker-Robinson, Nia 8 12 1.50 9 35 .090 0 0.00 0 1 0.13 3 10 0 .300 4 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 862

44 Schlegel, Maria 12 8 0.67 5 36 .080 2 0.17 1 0 0.00 3 37 1 .650 19 1.58 0 0.00 0 0.00 861

45 Adekunle, Anota 1 2 2.00 0 3 .670 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 236



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL STATISTICS | WEEK ONE

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 Edmond, Leah 9 46 5.11 15 97 .320 1 0.11 0 1 0.11 4 84 4 .510 21 2.33 9 1.00 0 0.00 1,028

2 Linnehan, Alli 9 32 3.56 7 99 .253 2 0.22 0 1 0.11 2 44 1 .480 24 2.67 5 0.56 0 0.00 923

3 Hentz, Morgan 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 8 0.89 0 0 0.00 0 31 0 .680 57 6.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 881

4 Hilley, Sydney 9 6 0.67 1 13 .385 111 12.33 2 2 0.22 0 2 0 .000 20 2.22 7 0.78 0 0.00 880

5 Hart, Danielle 9 17 1.89 4 45 .289 0 0.00 0 2 0.22 3 3 0 1.000 11 1.22 12 1.33 12 1.33 817

6 Collazo, Génesis 9 14 1.56 7 42 .167 2 0.22 0 1 0.11 0 0 0 .000 23 2.56 7 0.78 0 0.00 745

7 De La Cruz, Bethania 10 47 4.70 9 107 .355 2 0.20 1 6 0.60 4 74 2 .550 22 2.20 1 0.10 0 0.00 729

8 Rosenthal, Jenna 9 20 2.22 3 48 .354 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 .000 6 0.67 1 0.11 12 1.33 675

9 Johnson, Willow 10 50 5.00 15 117 .299 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 4 1 0 1.000 18 1.80 5 0.50 0 0.00 590

10 Tomkom, Nootsara 8 0 0.00 0 4 .000 88 11.00 1 2 0.25 0 0 0 .000 23 2.88 2 0.25 0 0.00 579

11 Chaussee, Claire 8 31 3.88 12 89 .213 0 0.00 0 1 0.13 5 63 3 .480 18 2.25 4 0.50 0 0.00 578

12 McClendon, Deja 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

12 White, Kendall 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 10 1.11 0 0 0.00 0 41 1 .630 34 3.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

12 Willis, Emma 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

15 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 9 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 492

16 Childress, Alisha 10 4 0.40 2 15 .133 127 12.70 2 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 27 2.70 3 0.30 0 0.00 485

17 Vander Weide, Lindsey 9 22 2.44 8 75 .187 1 0.11 0 1 0.11 2 79 4 .520 24 2.67 1 0.11 0 0.00 481

18 Bastianelli, Ali 9 22 2.44 5 39 .436 1 0.11 0 3 0.33 4 3 0 .670 2 0.22 1 0.11 4 0.44 475

19 Cruz, Aury 7 17 2.43 6 43 .256 2 0.29 0 0 0.00 1 36 1 .470 11 1.57 2 0.29 0 0.00 439

20 Reed, Nia 7 18 2.57 10 71 .113 1 0.14 0 1 0.14 0 0 0 .000 12 1.71 3 0.43 0 0.00 433

21 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 10 0 0.00 0 0 .000 8 0.80 0 0 0.00 0 37 2 .570 36 3.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 414

22 Caffey, Kayla 9 13 1.44 5 23 .348 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 3 3 1 .000 6 0.67 10 1.11 4 0.44 407

23 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 10 3 0.30 1 10 .200 91 9.10 2 2 0.20 1 0 0 .000 40 4.00 4 0.40 0 0.00 400

24 McCage, Molly 8 16 2.00 3 35 .371 1 0.13 0 0 0.00 6 0 0 .000 3 0.38 2 0.25 5 0.63 374

25 Nuneviller, Brooke 10 29 2.90 8 79 .266 1 0.10 0 1 0.10 2 58 1 .550 22 2.20 1 0.10 0 0.00 364

26 Stalzer, Lindsay 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 360

27 Pressley, Yossiana 8 17 2.13 11 61 .098 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 41 2 .370 9 1.13 2 0.25 0 0.00 359

28 Hippe, Saskia 10 37 3.70 16 105 .200 2 0.20 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 27 2.70 1 0.10 0 0.00 321

29 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 4 1 0.25 0 4 .250 12 3.00 1 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 5 1.25 1 0.25 0 0.00 317

30 Gonzaga, Sassá 4 1 0.25 2 6 -.167 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 8 0 .630 7 1.75 0 0.00 0 0.00 309

31 Grote, Marin 1 0 0.00 0 2 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 286

32 Brown, Kaz 7 15 2.14 5 38 .263 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 1 0.14 9 1.29 2 0.29 279

33 Watson, Karis 10 11 1.10 3 26 .308 1 0.10 0 1 0.10 5 2 1 .500 6 0.60 1 0.10 3 0.30 274

34 Benson, Amanda 10 0 0.00 0 0 .000 12 1.20 0 0 0.00 0 56 3 .550 26 2.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 248

35 Dixon, Tori 10 15 1.50 5 38 .263 2 0.20 0 2 0.20 1 2 0 .500 8 0.80 3 0.30 3 0.30 242

36 Adekunle, Anota 1 2 2.00 0 3 .667 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 236

37 Blossom, Gabby 6 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 1 0.17 0 0.00 0 0.00 225

38 Fairs, Erin 5 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.20 0 0 0.00 0 8 1 .000 4 0.80 0 0.00 0 0.00 223

39 Abbott, Symone 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 220

40 Schlegel, Maria 5 3 0.60 3 12 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 16 1 .630 6 1.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 98

41 Santos, Ray 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 0.33 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 92

42 Fanning, Shelly 3 4 1.33 3 12 .083 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 1 0.33 1 0.33 90

43 Lukes, Katie 9 13 1.44 16 58 -.052 3 0.33 0 0 0.00 4 59 0 .490 11 1.22 1 0.11 0 0.00 86

44 Parker-Robinson, Nia 2 5 2.50 4 16 .063 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 10 0 .300 1 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 83



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL STATISTICS | WEEK TWO

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 De La Cruz, Bethania 9 53 5.89 8 111 .405 1 0.11 1 4 0.44 2 60 2 .500 24 2.67 2 0.22 0 0.00 1,145

2 Nuneviller, Brooke 9 31 3.44 3 84 .333 1 0.11 0 1 0.11 3 57 4 .510 34 3.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 941

3 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 9 3 0.33 0 6 .500 126 14.00 1 7 0.78 4 0 0 .000 28 3.11 3 0.33 0 0.00 860

4 Hentz, Morgan 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 11 1.22 0 0 0.00 0 33 2 .580 43 4.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 835

5 Chaussee, Claire 9 49 5.44 13 126 .286 0 0.00 0 1 0.11 8 71 4 .540 23 2.56 4 0.44 0 0.00 819

6 Hippe, Saskia 9 29 3.22 12 83 .205 1 0.11 0 4 0.44 4 0 0 .000 22 2.44 4 0.44 0 0.00 803

7 Rosenthal, Jenna 9 21 2.33 2 44 .432 0 0.00 0 1 0.11 1 4 0 .250 10 1.11 4 0.44 0 0.00 748

8 Edmond, Leah 9 44 4.89 10 105 .324 5 0.56 0 2 0.22 1 82 7 .440 36 4.00 4 0.44 0 0.00 709

9 Cruz, Aury 9 16 1.78 5 53 .208 1 0.11 0 3 0.33 1 47 0 .620 29 3.22 1 0.11 0 0.00 634

10 Pressley, Yossiana 9 22 2.44 6 54 .296 0 0.00 1 3 0.33 3 0 0 .000 28 3.11 1 0.11 0 0.00 611

11 Hilley, Sydney 9 5 0.56 2 15 .200 110 12.22 2 3 0.33 1 1 0 .000 13 1.44 1 0.11 0 0.00 586

12 Willis, Emma 9 11 1.22 3 23 .348 2 0.22 0 1 0.11 4 0 0 .000 2 0.22 2 0.22 6 0.67 580

13 McCage, Molly 9 27 3.00 4 52 .442 2 0.22 0 1 0.11 2 0 0 .000 10 1.11 6 0.67 3 0.33 574

14 Dixon, Tori 9 15 1.67 1 32 .438 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 1 4 0 .500 10 1.11 5 0.56 2 0.22 539

15 Santos, Ray 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 1 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 505

16 Stalzer, Lindsay 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

16 Vander Weide, Lindsey 2 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

16 Watson, Karis 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

19 Benson, Amanda 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 52 3 .670 28 3.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 495

20 Lukes, Katie 7 32 4.57 8 88 .273 1 0.14 0 0 0.00 3 65 2 .480 15 2.14 2 0.29 0 0.00 494

21 Childress, Alisha 9 5 0.56 0 11 .455 114 12.67 5 1 0.11 3 0 0 .000 30 3.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 452

22 Caffey, Kayla 6 12 2.00 4 24 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 1 0.17 6 1.00 0 0.00 449

23 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 6 0.67 0 0 0.00 0 42 3 .600 37 4.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 425

24 Fanning, Shelly 9 12 1.33 3 32 .281 2 0.22 0 4 0.44 3 0 0 .000 12 1.33 3 0.33 5 0.56 412

25 Hart, Danielle 3 6 2.00 1 19 .263 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 2 0.67 2 0.67 0 0.00 382

26 Gonzaga, Sassá 1 0 0.00 0 2 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 0 .670 2 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 334

27 McClendon, Deja 3 5 1.67 3 20 .100 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 9 0 .560 11 3.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 329

28 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 320

29 Collazo, Génesis 8 12 1.50 8 49 .082 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 12 1.50 3 0.38 0 0.00 316

30 Reed, Nia 1 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 308

31 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 7 6 0.86 0 16 .375 49 7.00 1 1 0.14 1 0 0 .000 15 2.14 3 0.43 0 0.00 260

32 White, Kendall 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 5 0.56 0 0 0.00 0 55 4 .600 39 4.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 258

33 Parker-Robinson, Nia 2 2 1.00 2 7 .000 0 0.00 0 1 0.50 1 0 0 .000 2 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 226

34 Johnson, Willow 9 29 3.22 16 87 .149 0 0.00 1 2 0.22 3 0 0 .000 21 2.33 4 0.44 0 0.00 221

35 Grote, Marin 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 220

36 Brown, Kaz 9 19 2.11 6 38 .342 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 .000 3 0.33 6 0.67 4 0.44 215

37 Blossom, Gabby 4 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 212

38 Fairs, Erin 8 21 2.63 6 55 .273 1 0.13 0 0 0.00 2 66 7 .470 16 2.00 2 0.25 0 0.00 203

39 Linnehan, Alli 9 19 2.11 14 95 .053 3 0.33 0 1 0.11 0 59 4 .470 12 1.33 5 0.56 0 0.00 167

40 Tomkom, Nootsara 8 0 0.00 0 2 .000 33 4.13 1 1 0.13 1 0 0 .000 16 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 145

41 Schlegel, Maria 3 4 1.33 1 22 .136 1 0.33 1 0 0.00 2 20 0 .650 13 4.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 124

42 Bastianelli, Ali 9 5 0.56 6 35 -.029 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 4 0 0 .000 3 0.33 6 0.67 8 0.89 80

43 Abbott, Symone 1 1 1.00 1 5 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 36

44 Mohler, Blake 1 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 28



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL STATISTICS | WEEK THREE

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 Linnehan, Alli 9 37 4.11 4 93 .355 4 0.44 0 1 0.11 3 36 0 .610 21 2.33 7 0.78 0 0.00 1,053

2 McCage, Molly 9 32 3.56 2 51 .588 0 0.00 0 1 0.11 3 2 0 .000 8 0.89 3 0.33 4 0.44 944

3 Edmond, Leah 9 49 5.44 13 111 .324 0 0.00 0 1 0.11 3 77 0 .420 33 3.67 7 0.78 0 0.00 877

4 Vander Weide, Lindsey 9 26 2.89 8 81 .222 2 0.22 0 4 0.44 3 88 2 .520 12 1.33 4 0.44 0 0.00 854

5 Bastianelli, Ali 9 15 1.67 1 35 .400 2 0.22 0 1 0.11 3 0 0 .000 7 0.78 10 1.11 10 1.11 773

6 Tomkom, Nootsara 9 3 0.33 0 4 .750 95 10.56 4 0 0.00 4 2 2 .000 31 3.44 0 0.00 0 0.00 750

7 Collazo, Génesis 9 19 2.11 8 63 .175 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 26 2.89 6 0.67 0 0.00 743

8 Hentz, Morgan 9 0 0.00 0 1 .000 9 1.00 0 0 0.00 0 25 2 .720 32 3.56 0 0.00 0 0.00 701

9 Nuneviller, Brooke 9 40 4.44 9 108 .287 0 0.00 1 2 0.22 3 55 0 .510 27 3.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 583

10 Dixon, Tori 9 9 1.00 2 23 .304 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 1 3 0 .330 3 0.33 10 1.11 7 0.78 572

11 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 9 1 0.11 0 4 .250 11 1.22 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 2 0.22 2 0.22 0 0.00 545

11 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 9 6 0.67 0 13 .462 107 11.89 4 0 0.00 3 0 0 .000 30 3.33 1 0.11 0 0.00 545

13 Hilley, Sydney 9 5 0.56 0 15 .333 98 10.89 1 1 0.11 2 0 0 .000 39 4.33 1 0.11 0 0.00 529

14 Hippe, Saskia 8 23 2.88 9 70 .200 0 0.00 0 1 0.13 4 0 0 .000 21 2.63 3 0.38 0 0.00 517

15 Abbott, Symone 1 1 1.00 0 3 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 508

16 Mohler, Blake 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 500

17 Benson, Amanda 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 6 0.67 0 0 0.00 0 42 1 .600 34 3.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 494

18 Chaussee, Claire 9 44 4.89 19 144 .174 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 4 80 2 .500 24 2.67 1 0.11 0 0.00 420

19 Cruz, Aury 9 22 2.44 12 71 .141 1 0.11 1 1 0.11 2 49 0 .630 41 4.56 1 0.11 0 0.00 416

20 Brown, Kaz 9 17 1.89 7 47 .213 1 0.11 0 1 0.11 0 2 0 .500 2 0.22 2 0.22 7 0.78 395

21 McClendon, Deja 6 6 1.00 3 28 .107 1 0.17 1 0 0.00 0 30 2 .500 18 3.00 1 0.17 0 0.00 389

22 White, Kendall 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 8 0.89 0 0 0.00 0 52 1 .500 30 3.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 378

23 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 7 0.78 0 0 0.00 0 57 0 .470 38 4.22 0 0.00 0 0.00 371

24 Johnson, Willow 9 25 2.78 15 79 .127 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 16 1.78 3 0.33 0 0.00 360

25 Childress, Alisha 9 2 0.22 0 9 .222 90 10.00 2 4 0.44 1 0 0 .000 21 2.33 1 0.11 0 0.00 359

26 Gonzaga, Sassá 8 1 0.13 0 7 .143 3 0.38 0 0 0.00 0 28 0 .610 26 3.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 355

27 Willis, Emma 8 15 1.88 5 32 .313 1 0.13 0 1 0.13 2 1 0 .000 12 1.50 1 0.13 2 0.25 313

28 Watson, Karis 4 9 2.25 2 16 .438 2 0.50 0 1 0.25 1 2 1 .000 2 0.50 2 0.50 2 0.50 300

29 Fairs, Erin 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

29 Grote, Marin 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

29 Santos, Ray 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

32 Hart, Danielle 6 14 2.33 5 31 .290 3 0.50 0 1 0.17 3 4 0 .250 3 0.50 2 0.33 2 0.33 268

33 Rosenthal, Jenna 9 18 2.00 7 46 .239 1 0.11 1 2 0.22 1 4 1 .500 6 0.67 4 0.44 3 0.33 261

34 Pressley, Yossiana 6 16 2.67 10 56 .107 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 32 3 .250 14 2.33 4 0.67 0 0.00 230

35 Reed, Nia 7 12 1.71 10 52 .038 1 0.14 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 19 2.71 3 0.43 0 0.00 228

36 Caffey, Kayla 7 12 1.71 4 23 .348 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 .000 3 0.43 5 0.71 1 0.14 209

37 Blossom, Gabby 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

37 Schlegel, Maria 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

39 Lukes, Katie 8 14 1.75 14 61 .000 1 0.13 0 0 0.00 0 43 3 .370 3 0.38 2 0.25 0 0.00 160

40 Fanning, Shelly 5 3 1.00 0 8 .500 1 0.00 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 .000 1 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.00 146

41 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 2 0 0.00 0 0 .000 10 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 140

42 Parker-Robinson, Nia 2 5 0.00 3 12 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 1 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 113

43 Stalzer, Lindsay 4 1 1.60 2 17 -.030 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 7 2 .140 4 0.60 0 0.20 0 0.00 86



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL STATISTICS | WEEK FOUR

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 Linnehan, Alli 9 38 4.22 5 100 .330 0 0.00 0 3 0.33 1 49 1 .430 36 4.00 4 0.44 0 0.00 1,010

2 Edmond, Leah 9 44 4.89 15 107 .271 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 0 57 3 .600 31 3.44 4 0.44 0 0.00 792

3 Nuneviller, Brooke 9 38 4.22 9 109 .266 4 0.44 0 1 0.11 1 53 0 .580 33 3.67 1 0.11 0 0.00 755

4 Johnson, Willow 9 42 4.67 13 95 .305 2 0.22 0 1 0.11 6 0 0 .000 18 2.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 708

5 Chaussee, Claire 9 53 5.89 15 147 .259 3 0.33 0 2 0.22 11 82 2 .540 26 2.89 3 0.33 0 0.00 640

6 Tomkom, Nootsara 9 2 0.22 0 12 .167 102 11.33 2 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 26 2.89 2 0.22 0 0.00 632

6 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 17 1.89 0 0 0.00 0 48 2 .670 43 4.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 632

8 Brown, Kaz 9 22 2.44 3 43 .442 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 2 3 1 .330 4 0.44 11 1.22 6 0.67 599

9 Fairs, Erin 9 14 1.56 8 47 .128 4 0.44 0 3 0.33 4 69 4 .430 32 3.56 3 0.33 0 0.00 592

10 De La Cruz, Bethania 6 26 4.33 9 62 .274 2 0.33 0 2 0.33 3 69 2 .510 16 2.67 2 0.33 0 0.00 547

10 McCage, Molly 9 22 2.44 9 51 .255 0 0.00 0 1 0.11 4 4 0 .750 5 0.56 6 0.67 3 0.33 547

12 Pressley, Yossiana 9 33 3.67 13 78 .256 1 0.11 1 1 0.11 4 24 1 .500 29 3.22 5 0.56 0 0.00 538

13 Vander Weide, Lindsey 9 29 3.22 11 98 .184 2 0.22 0 2 0.22 1 70 7 .460 19 2.11 3 0.33 0 0.00 524

14 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 9 4 0.44 2 10 .200 105 11.67 1 2 0.22 4 2 0 .000 23 2.56 2 0.22 0 0.00 523

15 Hentz, Morgan 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 7 0.78 1 0 0.00 0 33 0 .640 42 4.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 502

16 Hilley, Sydney 9 6 0.67 1 22 .227 113 12.56 1 5 0.56 2 1 0 .000 17 1.89 4 0.44 0 0.00 491

17 Collazo, Génesis 9 10 1.11 5 42 .119 1 0.11 1 3 0.33 2 2 0 .500 28 3.11 3 0.33 0 0.00 482

18 Childress, Alisha 8 4 0.50 2 12 .167 92 11.50 6 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 21 2.63 6 0.75 0 0.00 476

19 White, Kendall 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 9 1.00 0 0 0.00 0 54 4 .440 35 3.89 0 0.00 0 0.00 462

20 Dixon, Tori 9 15 1.67 3 34 .353 0 0.00 1 0 0.00 1 1 0 1.000 3 0.33 6 0.67 5 0.56 423

21 Bastianelli, Ali 9 16 1.78 3 26 .500 1 0.11 0 2 0.22 5 2 0 .000 3 0.33 3 0.33 5 0.56 418

22 Fanning, Shelly 5 5 1.00 2 8 .375 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 3 0.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 391

23 Watson, Karis 7 12 1.71 5 29 .241 1 0.14 0 0 0.00 4 1 0 .000 2 0.29 0 0.00 6 0.86 387

24 Stalzer, Lindsay 4 10 2.50 2 40 .200 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 1 17 0 .710 10 2.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 383

25 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 7 2 0.29 1 4 .250 6 0.86 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 1 0.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 375

26 Benson, Amanda 9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 39 1 .640 30 3.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 367

27 Rosenthal, Jenna 8 12 1.50 4 30 .267 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 .500 14 1.75 6 0.75 3 0.38 362

28 Parker-Robinson, Nia 2 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 360

29 Lukes, Katie 3 3 1.00 4 16 -.063 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 15 1 .330 1 0.33 1 0.33 0 0.00 343

30 Hippe, Saskia 9 23 2.56 16 78 .090 3 0.33 0 1 0.11 10 0 0 .000 19 2.11 3 0.33 0 0.00 330

31 Mohler, Blake 5 4 0.80 2 14 .143 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 .500 5 1.00 3 0.60 2 0.40 327

32 Willis, Emma 9 16 1.78 4 39 .308 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 .500 4 0.44 2 0.22 10 1.11 318

33 Grote, Marin 5 6 1.20 3 12 .250 0 0.00 0 4 0.80 3 0 0 .000 0 0.00 1 0.20 1 0.20 310

34 Blossom, Gabby 3 0 0.00 0 1 .000 15 5.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 4 1.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 295

35 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 5 1 0.20 1 10 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 8 1.60 4 0.80 0 0.00 284

36 Abbott, Symone 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

36 Hart, Danielle 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

38 Schlegel, Maria 2 1 0.50 1 2 .000 1 0.50 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1.000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 279

39 Gonzaga, Sassá 2 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 8 1 .130 4 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 270

40 Santos, Ray 7 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 264

41 Cruz, Aury 7 5 0.71 5 26 .000 2 0.29 0 0 0.00 2 39 3 .440 15 2.14 1 0.14 0 0.00 243

42 Caffey, Kayla 1 1 1.00 1 3 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 192

43 McClendon, Deja 3 0 0.00 1 5 -.200 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 7 0 .140 5 1.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 187

44 Reed, Nia 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

45 0.00 .000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL STATISTICS | WEEK FIVE

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 6 5 0.83 0 8 .630 71 11.83 0 1 0.17 1 0 0 .000 26 4.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 645

2 Nuneviller, Brooke 6 24 4.00 3 60 .350 1 0.17 1 2 0.33 4 42 0 .640 24 4.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 551

3 Edmond, Leah 6 25 4.17 7 64 .280 1 0.17 0 1 0.17 2 45 3 .380 15 2.50 1 0.17 0 0.00 538

4 Vander Weide, Lindsey 6 20 3.33 5 57 .260 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 30 1 .630 12 2.00 2 0.33 0 0.00 510

5 Linnehan, Alli 6 29 4.83 4 85 .290 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 43 3 .490 18 3.00 1 0.17 0 0.00 509

6 Brown, Kaz 6 12 2.00 4 27 .300 1 0.17 1 1 0.17 1 1 0 1.000 2 0.33 5 0.83 2 0.33 437

7 White, Kendall 6 0 0.00 0 0 .000 6 1.00 0 0 0.00 0 27 1 .670 25 4.17 0 0.00 0 0.00 435

8 Collazo, Génesis 6 14 2.33 2 38 .320 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 9 1.50 2 0.33 0 0.00 429

9 McCage, Molly 6 21 3.50 3 38 .470 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 4 0.67 2 0.33 2 0.33 408

10 Hilley, Sydney 6 6 1.00 0 13 .460 77 12.83 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 14 2.33 2 0.33 0 0.00 391

11 De La Cruz, Bethania 6 28 4.67 11 76 .220 2 0.33 1 2 0.33 2 39 3 .510 12 2.00 1 0.17 0 0.00 386

12 Johnson, Willow 6 26 4.33 8 68 .260 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 .000 14 2.33 3 0.50 0 0.00 378

13 Tomkom, Nootsara 6 1 0.17 1 6 .000 83 13.83 1 1 0.17 3 2 0 .000 28 4.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 369

14 Chaussee, Claire 6 32 5.33 6 86 .300 1 0.17 1 1 0.17 4 48 1 .670 9 1.50 2 0.33 0 0.00 343

15 Fanning, Shelly 6 7 1.17 1 10 .600 1 0.17 0 2 0.33 3 3 2 .000 5 0.83 1 0.17 2 0.33 342

16 Rosenthal, Jenna 6 13 2.17 1 29 .410 0 0.00 0 2 0.33 1 5 0 .600 4 0.67 2 0.33 0 0.00 338

17 Dixon, Tori 6 10 1.67 2 25 .320 3 0.50 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 .000 9 1.50 3 0.50 3 0.50 318

18 Pressley, Yossiana 6 28 4.67 9 64 .300 0 0.00 0 1 0.17 0 37 1 .410 18 3.00 1 0.17 0 0.00 305

19 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 6 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.50 0 0 0.00 0 23 0 .610 21 3.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 304

20 Benson, Amanda 6 0 0.00 0 0 .000 5 0.83 0 0 0.00 0 28 1 .750 18 3.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 303

21 Gonzaga, Sassá 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

21 Reed, Nia 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

21 Santos, Ray 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 280

24 Cruz, Aury 5 7 1.40 3 35 .110 2 0.40 1 1 0.20 3 40 0 .680 11 2.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 277

25 Watson, Karis 3 1 0.33 2 5 -.200 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 .000 0 0.00 1 0.33 0 0.00 276

26 Hentz, Morgan 6 0 0.00 0 0 .000 7 1.17 0 0 0.00 0 33 0 .640 30 5.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 274

27 Caffey, Kayla 4 10 2.50 1 18 .500 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 4 0 0 .000 1 0.25 2 0.50 1 0.25 248

28 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 6 4 0.67 2 12 .170 62 10.33 0 1 0.17 0 0 0 .000 17 2.83 0 0.00 0 0.00 244

29 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 4 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 14 3.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 242

30 Stalzer, Lindsay 3 2 0.67 0 10 .200 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 3 1.00 1 0.33 0 0.00 223

31 Hippe, Saskia 3 7 2.33 4 14 .210 0 0.00 1 0 0.00 0 1 0 1.000 3 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 193

32 Grote, Marin 2 3 1.50 0 7 .430 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.50 190

33 Childress, Alisha 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

33 Hart, Danielle 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

33 Lukes, Katie 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

33 Schlegel, Maria 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 180

37 Fairs, Erin 3 0 0.00 4 8 -.500 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 23 1 .390 7 2.33 1 0.33 0 0.00 163

38 Blossom, Gabby 5 0 0.00 0 0 .000 13 2.60 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 10 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 133

39 Bastianelli, Ali 6 10 1.67 5 34 .150 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 4 0 .250 1 0.17 3 0.50 2 0.33 131

40 Abbott, Symone 5 8 1.60 6 29 .070 0 0.00 0 2 0.40 2 5 0 .400 8 1.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 124

41 McClendon, Deja 3 3 1.00 3 9 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 10 0 .600 6 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 102

42 Willis, Emma 4 3 0.75 1 12 .170 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 1 .330 1 0.25 0 0.00 1 0.25 89

43 Mohler, Blake 3 1 0.33 3 8 -.250 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 2 0.67 2 0.67 0 0.00 86

44 Parker-Robinson, Nia 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 80



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL CAPTAIN WEEK-BY-WEEK RESULTS

WEEK ONE: OCTOBER 6-9

WEEK TWO: OCTOBER 13-16

WEEK THREE: OCTOBER 20-23

WEEK FOUR: OCTOBER 27-30

WEEK FIVE: NOVEMBER 3-6

TEAM DE LA CRUZ TEAM VALENTIN-ANDERSON TEAM NOOTSARA TEAM EDMOND

TEAM EDMOND TEAM LINNEHAN TEAM HENTZ TEAM HILLEY

TEAM EDMOND TEAM HENTZ TEAM HILLEY TEAM ROSENTHAL

TEAM EDMOND TEAM HENTZ TEAM LINNEHAN TEAM HILLEY

TEAM EDMOND TEAM LINNEHAN TEAM HENTZ TEAM NUNEVILLER

Captain: Captain: Captain: Captain:

Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator:

Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score

Captain: Captain: Captain: Captain:

Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator:

Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score

Captain: Captain: Captain: Captain:

Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator:

Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score

Captain: Captain: Captain: Captain:

Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator:

Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score

Captain: Captain: Captain: Captain:

Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator: Facilitator:

Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score Date Opponent Score

 Bethania De La Cruz  Natalia Valentin-Anderson  Nootsara Tomkom  Leah Edmond

 Kayla Banwarth  Brandon Directo  Stephen Gbur  Dave Rubio

10/6 Team Edmond L, 77-73 10/6 Team Nootsara L, 75-63 10/6 Team Valentin-Anderson W, 75-63 10/6 Team De La Cruz W, 77-73

10/8 Team Nootsara L, 70-69 10/8 Team Edmond L, 75-58 10/8 Team De La Cruz W, 70-69 10/8 Team Valentin-Anderson W, 75-58

10/9 Team Valentin-Anderson W, 74-72 (GS) 10/9 Team De La Cruz L, 74-72 (GS) 10/9 Team Edmond L, 75-44 10/9 Team Nootsara W, 75-44

 Leah Edmond  Alli Linnehan  Morgan Hentz  Sydney Hilley

 Brandon Directo  Stephen Gbur  Dave Rubio  Kayla Banwarth

10/13 Team Hilley L, 74-62 10/13 Team Hentz L, 76-51 10/13 Team Linnehan W, 76-51 10/13 Team Edmond W, 74-62

10/15 Team Hentz L, 73-64 10/15 Team Hilley L, 75-53 10/15 Team Edmond W, 73-64 10/15 Team Linnehan W, 75-53

10/16 Team Linnehan W, 69-63 10/16 Team Edmond L, 69-63 10/16 Team Hilley W, 78-55 10/16 Team Hentz L, 78-55

 Leah Edmond  Morgan Hentz  Sydney Hilley  Jenna Rosenthal

 Stephen Gbur  Dave Rubio  Kayla Banwarth  Brandon Directo

10/20 Team Rosenthal W, 71-68 10/20 Team Hilley W, 75-55 10/20 Team Hentz L, 75-55 10/20 Team Edmond L, 71-68

10/22 Team Hilley W, 72-60 10/22 Team Rosenthal W, 73-60 10/22 Team Edmond L, 72-60 10/22 Team Hentz L, 73-60

10/23 Team Hentz L, 75-47 10/23 Team Edmond W, 75-47 10/23 Team Rosenthal W, 72-59 10/23 Team Hilley L, 72-59

 Leah Edmond  Morgan Hentz  Alli Linnehan  Sydney Hilley

 Dave Rubio  Kayla Banwarth  Brandon Directo  Stephen Gbur

10/27 Team Hilley W, 73-71 10/27 Team Linnehan L, 71-68 10/27 Team Hentz W, 71-68 10/27 Team Edmond L, 73-71

10/29 Team Linnehan L, 75-64 10/29 Team Hilley W, 79-68 10/29 Team Edmond W, 75-64 10/29 Team Hentz L, 79-68

10/30 Team Hentz W, 70-63 10/30 Team Edmond L, 70-63 10/30 Team Hilley L, 71-66 10/30 Team Linnehan W, 71-66

 Leah Eedmond  Alli Linnehan  Morgan Hentz  Brooke Nuneviller

 Kayla Banwarth  Brandon Directo  Stephen Gbur  Dave Rubio *

11/3 Team Nuneviller W, 61-60 11/3 Team Hentz W, 81-72 11/3 Team Linnehan L, 81-72 11/3 Team Edmond L, 61-60

11/5 Team Hentz W, 69-57 11/5 Team Nuneviller L, 75-63 11/5 Team Edmond L, 69-57 11/5 Team Linnehan W, 75-63

11/6 Team Linnehan 11/6 Team Edmond 11/6 Team Nuneviller 11/6 Team Hentz

* - Dave Rubio missed the November 3 match; Cassidy Lichtman served as the facilitator for Team Nuneviller



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LEADERBOARD POINTS BY DATE

Player 10/6 10/8 10/9 10/13 10/15 10/16 10/20 10/22 10/23 10/27 10/29 10/30 11/3 11/5 11/6 High Low

Abbott, Symone 40 80 100 0 -4 40 180 148 180 100 40 140 66 58 180 -4

Adekunle, Anota 56 80 100 100 56

Bastianelli, Ali 211 253 11 61 9 10 307 240 226 188 83 147 55 76 307 9

Benson, Amanda 48 71 129 200 273 22 223 214 57 146 52 169 99 204 273 22

Blossom, Gabby 45 80 100 40 32 140 0 40 140 47 180 68 65 68 180 0

Brown, Kaz 24 41 214 34 69 112 186 212 -3 177 88 334 171 266 334 -3

Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 140 172 180 66 22 172 185 159 189 142 153 80 144 100 189 22

Caffey, Kayla 62 158 187 140 309 0 35 73 101 80 12 100 63 185 309 0

Chaussee, Claire 393 160 25 425 352 42 217 101 102 347 97 196 119 224 425 25

Childress, Alisha 129 174 182 92 91 269 152 88 119 77 336 63 140 40 336 40

Collazo, Génesis 189 274 282 96 102 118 296 211 236 195 112 175 215 214 296 96

Cruz, Aury 239 195 5 276 295 63 122 130 164 66 77 100 166 111 295 5

De La Cruz, Bethania 241 182 306 430 324 391 40 40 40 40 336 171 86 300 430 40

Dixon, Tori 28 41 173 214 278 47 278 269 25 127 237 59 224 94 278 25

Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 180 107 30 140 180 0 40 60 40 80 5 199 40 202 202 0

Edmond, Leah 226 390 412 189 179 341 300 390 187 255 200 337 251 275 412 179

Fairs, Erin 40 80 103 70 27 106 140 140 0 222 259 111 121 42 259 0

Fanning, Shelly 10 0 80 117 91 204 66 40 40 140 145 106 169 173 204 0

Gonzaga, Sassá 180 100 29 140 180 14 40 102 213 50 180 40 140 140 213 14

Grote, Marin 180 100 6 40 40 140 140 140 0 40 180 90 50 140 180 0

Hart, Danielle 212 340 265 202 180 0 49 79 140 100 40 140 140 40 340 0

Hentz, Morgan 268 262 351 305 262 268 235 211 255 112 277 113 146 128 351 112

Hilley, Sydney 245 326 309 235 282 69 80 109 340 228 88 175 159 232 340 69

Hippe, Saskia 65 88 168 266 176 361 344 211 -38 71 201 58 53 140 361 -38

Johnson, Willow 155 275 160 41 32 148 18 51 291 291 339 78 285 81 339 18

Linnehan, Alli 391 286 246 -14 25 156 345 299 409 395 315 300 393 116 409 -14

Lukes, Katie 21 -25 90 166 183 145 -37 54 143 141 140 62 140 40 183 -37

McCage, Molly 255 122 -3 98 144 332 254 290 400 221 174 152 262 146 400 -3

McClendon, Deja 140 180 180 40 40 249 195 149 45 80 7 100 52 50 249 7

Mohler, Blake 0 -12 40 180 140 180 98 189 40 40 46 189 -12

Nuneviller, Brooke 125 35 204 284 417 240 90 192 301 217 417 121 182 369 417 35

Parker-Robinson, Nia 0 3 80 40 40 146 40 33 40 140 140 80 40 40 146 0

Pressley, Yossiana 225 156 -22 294 278 39 0 228 2 191 58 289 169 136 294 -22

Reed, Nia 313 129 -9 140 180 -12 95 68 65 80 0 100 140 140 313 -12

Rosenthal, Jenna 204 223 248 254 211 283 88 45 128 128 67 167 100 238 283 45

Santos, Ray 0 0 92 180 140 185 140 140 0 100 32 132 140 140 185 0

Schlegel, Maria 22 -4 80 14 0 110 0 40 140 100 39 140 40 140 140 -4

Stalzer, Lindsay 0 180 180 180 140 180 28 40 18 150 180 53 40 183 183 0

Tomkom, Nootsara 322 210 47 46 37 62 269 210 271 212 262 158 225 156 322 37

Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 140 99 161 322 261 277 214 255 76 177 110 236 305 340 340 76

Vander Weide, Lindsey 140 190 151 180 140 180 348 194 312 261 75 188 249 273 348 75

Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 75 176 163 86 126 213 122 130 119 259 224 149 205 99 259 75

Watson, Karis 64 58 152 180 140 180 0 54 246 128 179 80 136 140 246 0

White, Kendall 227 194 79 75 84 99 69 123 186 148 109 205 221 214 227 69

Willis, Emma 140 180 180 222 184 174 43 57 213 101 63 154 66 23 222 23



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LEADERBOARD POSITION BY DATE

Player 10/6 10/8 10/9 10/13 10/15 10/16 10/20 10/22 10/23 10/27 10/29 10/30 11/3 11/5 11/6 High Low

Abbott, Symone 35 35 39 41 42 42 41 40 37 37 39 39 39 40 35 42

Adekunle, Anota 32 32 36 40 41 43 44 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 32 45

Bastianelli, Ali 14 9 18 26 33 35 27 24 19 17 21 20 24 26 9 35

Benson, Amanda 33 37 34 33 20 28 22 20 22 24 25 25 26 25 20 37

Blossom, Gabby 34 33 37 38 40 39 40 41 41 42 42 42 41 41 33 42

Brown, Kaz 38 38 32 35 36 38 34 30 33 31 33 27 27 23 23 38

Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 21 21 15 22 32 27 24 23 20 22 22 24 23 24 15 32

Caffey, Kayla 31 28 22 23 15 20 25 26 29 29 32 33 33 32 15 33

Chaussee, Claire 2 4 11 6 5 6 4 6 9 5 8 7 10 10 2 11

Childress, Alisha 26 22 16 19 22 18 17 21 21 25 17 18 18 21 16 26

Collazo, Génesis 16 8 6 9 11 14 11 10 11 10 10 11 11 11 6 16

Cruz, Aury 9 13 19 12 9 13 15 16 14 16 19 22 20 20 9 22

De La Cruz, Bethania 6 11 7 3 1 1 3 3 5 9 5 5 8 6 1 11

Dixon, Tori 37 39 35 30 19 24 18 14 18 19 16 17 17 17 14 39

Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 17 23 29 29 26 32 35 36 36 38 41 38 40 37 17 41

Edmond, Leah 10 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

Fairs, Erin 36 36 38 36 38 40 37 37 39 35 31 31 30 33 30 40

Fanning, Shelly 41 41 42 42 39 37 38 38 40 40 38 40 37 36 36 42

Gonzaga, Sassá 18 24 30 32 27 31 33 35 30 33 30 32 31 30 18 35

Grote, Marin 19 25 31 34 37 36 36 34 35 39 37 36 38 38 19 39

Hart, Danielle 11 5 5 5 6 9 13 15 16 15 20 19 21 22 5 22

Hentz, Morgan 5 6 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 2 6

Hilley, Sydney 7 3 4 4 3 4 5 8 4 4 6 6 6 7 3 8

Hippe, Saskia 29 31 28 18 17 10 8 7 13 13 13 14 16 15 7 31

Johnson, Willow 20 10 9 16 23 23 29 31 26 21 15 15 13 14 9 31

Linnehan, Alli 1 1 2 8 12 11 9 5 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 12

Lukes, Katie 40 44 43 39 34 34 39 39 38 36 35 37 36 39 34 44

McCage, Molly 8 17 24 28 29 17 14 13 6 6 7 8 5 9 5 29

McClendon, Deja 22 19 12 24 31 22 19 22 23 26 28 29 29 31 12 31

Mohler, Blake 45 45 45 43 42 42 41 40 41 42 42 40 45

Nuneviller, Brooke 27 30 25 15 8 7 10 9 7 7 4 4 4 3 3 30

Parker-Robinson, Nia 42 42 44 43 43 41 42 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 41 44

Pressley, Yossiana 13 16 27 14 13 16 21 18 25 23 24 21 19 18 13 27

Reed, Nia 4 12 20 21 18 29 28 29 31 32 34 34 34 34 4 34

Rosenthal, Jenna 15 14 8 7 7 5 6 11 12 12 14 13 14 13 5 15

Santos, Ray 42 43 41 37 35 33 32 32 34 34 36 35 35 35 32 43

Schlegel, Maria 39 40 40 44 44 44 45 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 39 45

Stalzer, Lindsay 42 29 26 25 21 19 26 28 32 30 29 30 32 29 19 42

Tomkom, Nootsara 3 7 10 17 24 30 20 17 15 14 12 12 12 12 3 30

Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 24 27 23 11 10 8 7 4 10 11 11 10 7 5 4 27

Vander Weide, Lindsey 25 18 17 13 16 15 12 12 8 8 9 9 9 8 8 25

Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 28 26 21 27 28 21 23 25 24 20 18 16 15 16 15 28

Watson, Karis 30 34 33 31 30 25 31 33 28 28 27 28 28 28 25 34

White, Kendall 12 15 14 20 25 26 30 27 27 27 26 26 22 19 12 30

Willis, Emma 23 20 13 10 14 12 16 19 17 18 23 23 25 27 10 27



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL PLAYER MATCH WIN-LOSS RESULTS

Week One Week Two Week Three Week Four Week Five 2023 2022 2021 Career

No. Player 10/6 10/8 10/9 10/13 10/15 10/16 10/20 10/22 10/23 10/27 10/29 10/30 11/3 11/5 11/6 W L Points W L W L W L

00 Amanda Benson L L L W W L W W L L L W L W 6 8 360 6 9 12 17

1 Kendall White W W L L L L L L W W L W W W 7 7 420 7 7

2 Brooke Nuneviller L L L W W W L L W L W L L W 6 8 360 6 8

3 Danielle Hart W W W W W L L L W W L W W L 9 5 540 9 5

4 Ray Santos L L L W W W W W L W L W W W 9 5 540 6 9 15 14

5 Molly McCage W W L L L W W W W W W L W L 9 5 540 6 9 5 10 20 24

6 Alisha Childress L L W L L W L L L L W L W L 4 10 240 6 9 10 19

7 Erin Fairs L L W L L L W W L W W L W L 6 8 360 6 9 5 10 17 27

8 Sydney Hilley W W W W W L L L W L L W L W 8 6 480 8 6

9 Sassa Gonzaga W W L W W L L L W L W L W W 8 6 480 8 6

10 Kaz Brown L L L L L L W W L W L W W W 6 8 360 6 8

11 Claire Chaussee W W L W W L L L L L L W L L 5 9 300 5 9

12 Leah Edmond W W W L L W W W L W L W W W 10 4 600 10 5 4 8 24 17

13 Nootsara Tomkom W W L L L L W W W W W L W L 8 6 480 9 6 17 12

14 Nicole Edelman-Cagliari W W L W W L L L L L L W L W 6 8 360 6 8

15 Katie Lukes L L L L L W L L W W W L W L 5 9 300 5 9

16 Jenna Rosenthal W W W W W W L L L L L W L W 8 6 480 9 6 17 12

17 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot W W W L L L W W W W W L L L 8 6 480 8 7 5 10 21 23

18 Deja McClendon W W W L L W W W L L L W L L 7 7 420 4 11 11 4 22 22

19 Anota Adekunle L L W 1 2 60 1 2

20 Blake Mohler L L L W W W L W L L L 4 7 240 4 7

21 Lindsey Vander Weide L L W W W W W W W W L W W W 11 3 660 11 3

22 Yossiana Pressley W W L W W L L W L L L W L L 6 8 360 6 8

23 Tori Dixon L L L W W L W W L L W L W L 6 8 360 6 8

24 Aury Cruz W W L W W L L L L L L W W L 6 8 360 8 7 8 7 22 22

26 Maria Schlegel L L L L L L L L W W L W L W 4 10 240 4 10

27 Natalia Valentin-Anderson L L L W W W W W L W L W W W 9 5 540 10 5 19 10

28 Kayla Caffey L L W W W L L L L L L W L W 5 9 300 5 9

29 Lindsay Stalzer L W W W W W L L L L W L L W 7 7 420 7 8 10 5 24 20

31 Gabby Blossom L L W L L W L L W L W L L L 4 10 240 4 10

32 Nia Parker-Robinson L L L L L W L L L W W L L L 3 11 180 3 11

33 Nia Reed W W L W W L L L L L L W W W 7 7 420 7 7

37 Alli Linnehan W W W L L L W W W W W L W L 9 5 540 9 5

40 Nomaris Vélez Agosto L L W L L W L L L W W L W L 5 9 300 9 6 9 6 23 21

42 Symone Abbott L L W L L L W W W W L W L L 6 8 360 3 12 9 20

44 Willow Johnson L L W L L L L L W W W L W L 5 9 300 3 6 8 15

46 Morgan Hentz W W W W W W W W W L W L L L 10 4 600 6 9 16 13

48 Karis Watson L L W W W W L L W W W L W W 9 5 540 9 5

54 Emma Willis W W W W W W L L W L L W L L 8 6 480 11 4 19 10

55 Ali Bastianelli W W L L L L W W W W L W L L 7 7 420 7 8 6 9 20 24

77 Genesis Collazo W W W L L W W W W W L W W W 11 3 660 11 3

81 Bethania De La Cruz L L W W W W L W L L W 6 5 360 10 5 10 5 26 15

88 Marin Grote W W L L L W W W L L W L L W 7 7 420 7 7

91 Saskia Hippe L L L W W W W W L L W L L W 7 7 420 7 7

97 Shelly Fanning L L L L L W L L L W W L W W 5 9 300 5 9



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM ORDER)

WEEK ONE: OCTOBER 6-9

WEEK TWO: OCTOBER 13-16

Note:

WEEK THREE: OCTOBER 20-23

Note:

WEEK FOUR: OCTOBER 27-30

WEEK FIVE: NOVEMBER 3-6

ROUND TEAM DE LA CRUZ (GOLD) TEAM VALENTIN-ANDERSON (ORANGE) TEAM NOOTSARA (BLUE) TEAM EDMOND (PURPLE)

ROUND TEAM EDMOND (GOLD) TEAM LINNEHAN (ORANGE) TEAM HENTZ (BLUE) TEAM HILLEY (PURPLE)

ROUND TEAM EDMOND (GOLD) TEAM HENTZ (ORANGE) TEAM HILLEY (BLUE) TEAM ROSENTHAL (PURPLE)

ROUND TEAM EDMOND (GOLD) TEAM HENTZ (ORANGE) TEAM LINNEHAN (BLUE) TEAM HILLEY (PURPLE)

ROUND TEAM EDMOND (GOLD) TEAM LINNEHAN (ORANGE) TEAM HENTZ (BLUE) TEAM NUNEVILLER (PURPLE)

Captain Bethania De La Cruz (OH) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Leah Edmond (OH)

1 Alisha Childress (S) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Yossiana Pressley (OH) Alli Linnehan (OH)

2 Willow Johnson (OPP) Saskia Hippe (OPP) Molly McCage (MB) Danielle Hart (MB)

3 Anota Adekunle (MB) Shelly Fanning (MB) Claire Chaussee (OH) Morgan Hentz (L)

4 Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Katie Lukes (OH) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Sydney Hilley (S)

5 Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Tori Dixon (MB) Kendall White (L) Jenna Rosenthal (MB)

6 Karis Watson (MB) Maria Schlegel (OH) Nia Reed (OPP) Génesis Collazo (OPP)

7 Gabby Blossom (S) Kaz Brown (MB) Aury Cruz (OH) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S)

8 Erin Fairs (OH) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S) Deja McClendon (OH)

9 Kayla Caffey (MB) Amanda Benson (L) Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Emma Willis (MB)

10 Symone Abbott (OPP) Ray Santos (S) Marin Grote (MB) Lindsay Stalzer (OH)

Captain Leah Edmond (OH) Alli Linnehan (OH) Morgan Hentz (L) Sydney Hilley (S)

1 Alisha Childress (S) Willow Johnson (OPP) Bethania De La Cruz (OH) Claire Chaussee (OH)

2 Molly McCage (MB) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Yossiana Pressley (OH)

3 Génesis Collazo (OPP) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Jenna Rosenthal (MB) Danielle Hart (MB)

4 Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Kendall White (L) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Aury Cruz (OH)

5 Shelly Fanning (MB) Kaz Brown (MB) Saskia Hippe (OPP) Tori Dixon (MB)

6 Katie Lukes (OH) Maria Schlegel (OH) Emma Willis (MB) Nia Reed (OPP)

7 Deja McClendon (OH) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Karis Watson (MB) Sassá Gonzaga (OH)

8 Gabby Blossom (S) Erin Fairs (OH) Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S)

9 Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Symone Abbott (OPP) Lindsay Stalzer (OH) Kayla Caffey (MB)

10 Marin Grote (MB) - Ray Santos (S) Amanda Benson (L)

 Blake Mohler was added to the roster on October 11 and assigned to Team Linnehan

Captain Leah Edmond (OH) Morgan Hentz (L) Sydney Hilley (S) Jenna Rosenthal (MB)

1 Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Alli Linnehan (OH) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Claire Chaussee (OH)

2 Saskia Hippe (OPP) Molly McCage (MB) Willow Johnson (OPP) Alisha Childress (S)

3 Kaz Brown (MB) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Danielle Hart (MB) Aury Cruz (OH)

4 Yossiana Pressley (OH) Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Katie Lukes (OH) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L)

5 Tori Dixon (MB) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Emma Willis (MB) Nia Reed (OPP)

6 Deja McClendon (OH) Génesis Collazo (OPP) Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Lindsay Stalzer (OH)

7 Amanda Benson (L) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Karis Watson (MB) Shelly Fanning (MB)

8 Erin Fairs (OH) Symone Abbott (OPP) Gabby Blossom (S) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH)

9 Ray Santos (S) Blake Mohler (MB) Maria Schlegel (OH) Kayla Caffey (MB)

10 Marin Grote (MB) - Kendall White (L) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S)

 Bethania De La Cruz was not available for selection due to national team commitments at Pan American Games.

Captain Leah Edmond (OH) Morgan Hentz (L) Alli Linnehan (OH) Sydney Hilley (S)

1 Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Molly McCage (MB) Claire Chaussee (OH)

2 Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Bethania De La Cruz (OH) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Yossiana Pressley (OH)

3 Ali Bastianelli (MB) Tori Dixon (MB) Willow Johnson (OPP) Jenna Rosenthal (MB)

4 Génesis Collazo (OPP) Saskia Hippe (OPP) Karis Watson (MB) Aury Cruz (OH)

5 Kaz Brown (MB) Blake Mohler (MB) Katie Lukes (OH) Emma Willis (MB)

6 Kendall White (L) Alisha Childress (S) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Kayla Caffey (MB)

7 Symone Abbott (OPP) Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Deja McClendon (OH)

8 Ray Santos (S) Lindsay Stalzer (OH) Shelly Fanning (MB) Nia Reed (OPP)

9 Maria Schlegel (OH) Marin Grote (MB) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S)

10 Danielle Hart (MB) Gabby Blossom (S) Erin Fairs (OH) Amanda Benson (L)

Captain Leah Edmond (OH) Alli Linnehan (OH) Morgan Hentz (L) Brooke Nuneviller (OH)

1 Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Molly McCage (MB) Claire Chaussee (OH) Bethania De La Cruz (OH)

2 Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Yossiana Pressley (OH) Sydney Hilley (S)

3 Génesis Collazo (OPP) Willow Johnson (OPP) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Jenna Rosenthal (MB)

4 Kaz Brown (MB) Tori Dixon (MB) Emma Willis (MB) Kayla Caffey (MB)

5 Karis Watson (MB) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Saskia Hippe (OPP)

6 Kendall White (L) Erin Fairs (OH) Symone Abbott (OPP) Marin Grote (MB)

7 Sassa Gonzaga (OH) Alisha Childress (S) Deja McClendon (OH) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S)

8 Shelly Fanning (MB) Aury Cruz (OH) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Lindsay Stalzer (OH)

9 Ray Santos (S) Katie Lukes (OH) Blake Mohler (MB) Maria Schlegel (OH)

10 Nia Reed (OPP) Danielle Hart (MB) Gabby Blossom (S) Amanda Benson (L)



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL DRAFT RESULTS (BY OVERALL ORDER)

DRAFT PICK Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5

Captain Bethania De La Cruz (OH) Leah Edmond (OH) Leah Edmond (OH) Leah Edmond (OH) Leah Edmond (OH)

Captain Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Alli Linnehan (OH) Morgan Hentz (L) Morgan Hentz (L) Alli Linnehan (OH)

Captain Nootsara Tomkom (S) Morgan Hentz (L) Sydney Hilley (S) Alli Linnehan (OH) Morgan Hentz (L)

Captain Leah Edmond (OH) Sydney Hilley (S) Jenna Rosenthal (MB) Sydney Hilley (S) Brooke Nuneviller (OH)

1 Alli Linnehan (OH) Claire Chaussee (OH) Claire Chaussee (OH) Claire Chaussee (OH) Bethania De La Cruz (OH)

2 Yossiana Pressley (OH) Bethania De La Cruz (OH) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Molly McCage (MB) Claire Chaussee (OH)

3 Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Willow Johnson (OPP) Alli Linnehan (OH) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Molly McCage (MB)

4 Alisha Childress (S) Alisha Childress (S) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S)

5 Willow Johnson (OPP) Molly McCage (MB) Saskia Hippe (OPP) Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Lindsey Vander Weide (OH)

6 Saskia Hippe (OPP) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Molly McCage (MB) Bethania De La Cruz (OH) Nootsara Tomkom (S)

7 Molly McCage (MB) Brooke Nuneviller (OH) Willow Johnson (OPP) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Yossiana Pressley (OH)

8 Danielle Hart (MB) Yossiana Pressley (OH) Alisha Childress (S) Yossiana Pressley (OH) Sydney Hilley (S)

9 Morgan Hentz (L) Danielle Hart (MB) Aury Cruz (OH) Jenna Rosenthal (MB) Jenna Rosenthal (MB)

10 Claire Chaussee (OH) Jenna Rosenthal (MB) Danielle Hart (MB) Willow Johnson (OPP) Ali Bastianelli (MB)

11 Shelly Fanning (MB) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Tori Dixon (MB) Willow Johnson (OPP)

12 Anota Adekunle (MB) Génesis Collazo (OPP) Kaz Brown (MB) Ali Bastianelli (MB) Génesis Collazo (OPP)

13 Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Yossiana Pressley (OH) Génesis Collazo (OPP) Kaz Brown (MB)

14 Katie Lukes (OH) Kendall White (L) Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Saskia Hippe (OPP) Tori Dixon (MB)

15 Ali Bastianell (MB) Natalia Valentin-Anderson (S) Katie Lukes (OH) Karis Watson (MB) Emma Willis (MB)

16 Sydney Hilley (S) Aury Cruz (OH) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Aury Cruz (OH) Kayla Caffey (MB)

17 Jenna Rosenthal (MB) Tori Dixon (MB) Nia Reed (OPP) Emma Willis (MB) Saskia Hippe (OPP)

18 Kendall White (L) Saskia Hippe (OPP) Emma Willis (MB) Katie Lukes (OH) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S)

19 Tori Dixon (MB) Kaz Brown (MB) Nootsara Tomkom (S) Blake Mohler (MB) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L)

20 Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Shelly Fanning (MB) Tori Dixon (MB) Kaz Brown (MB) Karis Watson (MB)

21 Karis Watson (MB) Katie Lukes (OH) Deja McClendon (OH) Kendall White (L) Kendall White (L)

22 Maria Schlegel (OH) Maria Schlegel (OH) Génesis Collazo (OPP) Alisha Childress (S) Erin Fairs (OH)

23 Nia Reed (OPP) Emma Willis (MB) Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Nomaris Vélez Agosto (L) Symone Abbott (OPP)

24 Génesis Collazo (OPP) Nia Reed (OPP) Lindsay Stalzer (OH) Kayla Caffey (MB) Marin Grote (MB)

25 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Shelly Fanning (MB) Deja McClendon (OH) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S)

26 Aury Cruz (OH) Karis Watson (MB) Karis Watson (MB) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Deja McClendon (OH)

27 Kaz Brown (MB) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Taylor Bruns Tegenrot (S) Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Alisha Childress (S)

28 Gabby Blossom (S) Deja McClendon (OH) Amanda Benson (L) Symone Abbott (OPP) Sassa Gonzaga (OH)

29 Erin Fairs (OH) Gabby Blossom (S) Erin Fairs (OH) Ray Santos (S) Shelly Fanning (MB)

30 Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Erin Fairs (OH) Symone Abbott (OPP) Lindsay Stalzer (OH) Aury Cruz (OH)

31 Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S) Lindsey Vander Weide (OH) Gabby Blossom (S) Shelly Fanning (MB) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH)

32 Deja McClendon (OH) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Nia Reed (OPP) Lindsay Stalzer (OH)

33 Emma Willis (MB) Kayla Caffey (MB) Kayla Caffey (MB) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S) Maria Schlegel (OH)

34 Sassá Gonzaga (OH) Lindsay Stalzer (OH) Maria Schlegel (OH) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Blake Mohler (MB)

35 Amanda Benson (L) Symone Abbott (OPP) Blake Mohler (MB) Marin Grote (MB) Katie Lukes (OH)

36 Kayla Caffey (MB) Nia Parker-Robinson (OH) Ray Santos (S) Maria Schlegel (OH) Ray Santos (S)

37 Symone Abbott (OPP) Marin Grote (MB) Marin Grote (MB) Danielle Hart (MB) Nia Reed (OPP)

38 Ray Santos (S) Ray Santos (S) Kendall White (L) Gabby Blossom (S) Danielle Hart (MB)

39 Marin Grote (MB) Amanda Benson (L) Nicole Edelman-Cagliari (S) Erin Fairs (OH) Gabby Blossom (S)

40 Lindsay Stalzer (OH) - - Amanda Benson (L) Amanda Benson (L)

 Blake Mohler was added to the roster on October 11 and assigned to Team Linnehan for Week TwoNote:
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